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DataCenter Server Systems



DataCenter Server Systems
Spare parts for SPARCcenter 2000 and SPARCcenter 2000E

Description
Order

Number
Stocking Level
5 10 25

CPU Modules and Board Assemblies
SPARCSPARCcenter 2000 2000 Only
MODULE, 85MHZ SUPERSPARC #501-4780 1 1 1

SC1000 & SC2000 BOOT PROM KIT #560-1962 1 1 1
SPARCcenter 2000E Only
SC2000E 50MHZ SYSTEM BOARD #501-2718 1 1 1

SC2000E CONTROL BOARD #501-2674 1 1 1
SPARCcenter 2000 and SPARCcenter 2000E
SM51-2 SUPERSPARC MODULE #501-2755 1 1 1

SM61-2 SPARC MODULE #501-2757 1 1 1

NVSIMM FOR SC2000 #501-2197 1 1 1

KEYSWITCH INTERFACE BOARD #501-1877 1 1 1

SBUS DIFF SCSI HOST&BFRD ETHRN #501-1902 1 1 1

SWIS/S SINGLE-ENDED SCSI2 ADAP #370-1703 1 1 1

DWIS/S DIFFERENTIAL SCSI2 ADAP #370-1704 1 1 1

Memory and Mass Storage
8MB SIMM, 1000/2000 #501-1817 1 1 2

RFB 1/2" FRONTLOAD TAPE DRIVE RFB540-1823 1 1 3

SLIMCD CDROM DRIVE, BLACK #370-1681 1 1 2

9GB WIDE DIFF SCSI W/MOUNT HW #540-2646 1 1 2

WIDE LED/ADDRESS BOARD #501-2426 1 1 1

AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343 1 1 1

AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351 1 1 1

DC WIRE HARNESS #530-1881 1 1 1

SCSI ADDRESS CHANGE HARNESS #530-2097 1 1 1

INTERNAL SCSI3 WIDE 3DR CABLE #530-2096 1 1 1

3-FAN DC FAN TRAY ASSY,45CFM E #540-2213 1 1 1

General Notes
Refer to the Reburbished website http://www.sun.com/ibb for Remanufactured Parts List.
The SPARCcenter 2000 will transition off the pricebook after October 2000. The SPARCcenter
2000 will be replaced by SPARCcenter 2000E.
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DataCenter Server Systems
Spare parts for SPARCcenter 2000 and SPARCcenter 2000E
(continued)

Description
Order

Number
Stocking Level
5 10 25

Memory and Mass Storage (continued)
Tape Storage Trays
14GB 8MM 1/2 HI BLACK TAPE #370-1856 1 1 2

4MM DDS2 TAPE DRV, BLACK #370-2201 1 1 2

ASSY,SCSI CABLE,TAPE TRAY #530-1891 1 1 1

DC WIRE HARNESS #530-1892 1 1 1

EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785 1 1 1

Country Kits
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/O,US #320-1270 1 1 1

COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586 1 1 1

RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038 1 1 1

COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586 1 1 1

TYPE 5/6 KYBD EXTENDER CABLE #530-2154 1 1 1

Cables, Assemblies, and Accessories
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785 1 1 1

EXT TERMINATOR,68PIN DIFF SCSI #150-1890 1 1 1

2400W REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY #300-1281 1 1 1

AC DIST UNIT 230V NEMA L6-30P #300-1099 1 1 1

AC DIST 240V BLU 32A IEC 309 #300-1100 1 1 1

3-FAN DC FAN TRAY ASSY,45CFM E #540-2213 1 1 1

KEYSWITCH ASSEMBLY #530-1723 1 1 1

BACKPLANE TO DB25 FILTER HARNE #530-1725 1 1 1

PWR SUPPLY TO BCKPLANE CABLE #530-2210 1 1 1

SCSI CBL CRD TO SCSI TRAY 5.1M #530-1835 1 1 1

DC WIRE HARNESS #530-1881 1 1 1

ADDR SELECT SWITCH WIRE HRNSS #530-1882 1 1 1

EXT DFRNTL SCSI CBL,68PIN,20CM #530-1883 1 1 1

INT DIFF SCSI CABLE,3.0 M #530-1904 1 1 1

EXT DIFF SCSI CBL,68-PIN,1.0 M #530-2022 1 1 1

4M SCSI CABLE #530-1900 1 1 1

General Note
Refer to the Reburbished website http://www.sun.com/ibb for Remanufactured Parts List.
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DataCenter Server Systems
Spare parts for SPARCcenter 2000E with Redundant Power
Supply

Description
Order

Number
Stocking Level
 5   10  25

CPU Modules and Board Assemblies

SC2000E 50MHZ SYSTEM BOARD #501-2718 1 1 1

SC2000E CONTROL BOARD #501-2674 1 1 1

SM51-2 SUPERSPARC MODULE #501-2755 1 1 1

SM61-2 SPARC MODULE #501-2757 1 1 1

NVSIMM FOR SC2000 #501-2197 1 1 1

MODULE, 85MHZ, 1MB, SS1000E #501-4810 1 1 1

KEYSWITCH INTERFACE BOARD #501-1877 1 1 1

SBUS DIFF SCSI HOST&BFRD ETHRN #501-1902 1 1 1

SWIS/S SINGLE-ENDED SCSI2 ADAP #370-1703 1 1 1

DWIS/S DIFFERENTIAL SCSI2 ADAP #370-1704 1 1 1

Memory and Mass Storage

8MB SIMM, 1000/2000 #501-1817 1 1 2

SLIMCD CDROM DRIVE, BLACK #370-1681 1 1 2

SCSI Disk Trays

9GB WIDE DIFF SCSI W/MOUNT HW #540-2646 1 1 2

WIDE LED/ADDRESS BOARD #501-2426 1 1 1

AC POWER CORD, 240V #530-1343 1 1 1

AC POWER CORD, 230V #530-1351 1 1 1

DC WIRE HARNESS #530-1881 1 1 1

SCSI ADDRESS CHANGE HARNESS #530-2097 1 1 1

INTERNAL SCSI3 WIDE 3DR CABLE #530-2096 1 1 1

3-FAN DC FAN TRAY ASSY,45CFM E #540-2213 1 1 1

Tape Storage Trays

14GB 8MM 1/2 HI BLACK TAPE #370-1856 1 1 2

4MM DDS2 TAPE DRV, BLACK #370-2201 1 1 2

General Note
Refer to the Reburbished website http://www.sun.com/ibb for Remanufactured Parts List.
 5 - 25



DataCenter Server Systems
Spare parts for SPARCcenter 2000E with Redundant Power
Supply (continued)

Description
Order

Number
Stocking Level
 5   10  25

Memory and Mass Storage (continued)
Tape Storage Trays
ASSY,SCSI CABLE,TAPE TRAY #530-1891 1 1 1
DC WIRE HARNESS #530-1892 1 1 1
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785 1 1 1

Country Kits
FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/O,US #320-1270 1 1 1
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586 1 1 1
RUBBER MOUSE PAD #370-2038 1 1 1
COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586 1 1 1
TYPE 5/6 KYBD EXTENDER CABLE #530-2154 1 1 1

Cables, Assemblies, and Accessories
EXT ACTIVE TERMIN 50PIN SCSI2 #150-1785 1 1 1
EXT TERMINATOR,68PIN DIFF SCSI #150-1890 1 1 1
2400W REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY #300-1281 1 1 1
AC DIST UNIT 230V NEMA L6-30P #300-1099 1 1 1
AC DIST 240V BLU 32A IEC 309 #300-1100 1 1 1
3-FAN DC FAN TRAY ASSY,45CFM E #540-2213 1 1 1
KEYSWITCH ASSEMBLY #530-1723 1 1 1
AC BOX LED/BLOWER CABLE #530-2161 1 1 1
PWR SUPPLY TO BCKPLANE CABLE #530-2210 1 1 1
2400W POWER SENSE CABLE #530-2162 1 1 1
POWER SENSE CABLE, BLOWER #530-2163 1 1 1
JUMPER CONNECTOR #530-2170 1 1 1
POWER HARNESS, 2000E REDUNDANT #530-2164 1 1 1
IEC 1.05M POWER CORD #530-2188 1 1 1
SCSI CBL CRD TO SCSI TRAY 5.1M #530-1835 1 1 1
DC WIRE HARNESS #530-1881 1 1 1
ADDR SELECT SWITCH WIRE HRNSS #530-1882 1 1 1
EXT DFRNTL SCSI CBL,68PIN,20CM #530-1883 1 1 1
INT DIFF SCSI CABLE,3.0 M #530-1904 1 1 1
INT DIFF SCSI CABLE,3.0 M #530-1904 1 1 1
EXT DIFF SCSI CBL,68-PIN,1.0 M #530-2022 1 1 1
4M SCSI CABLE #530-1900 1 1 1

General Note
Refer to the Reburbished website http://www.sun.com/ibb for Remanufactured Parts List.
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DataCenter Server Systems
Spare parts for Enterprise 5000/5001/5002/5500/5501

Air F
low

#540-2713
SCSI ADAPTER TRAY ASSEMBLY

#300-1301
184W PERIPHERAL
 P/S

#501-4944
8-Slot Backplane

Keyswitch Adapter Assembly
#370-2073

#
300W Power/
Cooling Module

#540-2593
Power/Cooling Module
Filler Panel

8-Slot Chassis Assembly

#370-1812
220V Fan Tray Assembly

#501-5344 400MHz 8MB external cache (not shown)
#501-5365 clock board (not shown)

Configuration Overview
8 Slot Logic Enclosure
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DataCenter Server Systems
Spare parts for Enterprise 5000/5001/5002/5500/5501 (cont.)

Description
Order

Number
Stocking Level
 5   10  25

System Boards and Modules
CPU BOARD ASSY,SUNFIRE+ #501-4882 1 1 1

BOARD, PCI IO SNFR+ W/5V RISR #501-4926 1 1 1

FRU 400MHz/4MB processor #501-4995 1 2 6

FRU, PROCESSOR US 400-MHZ/4MB #501-5425 1 2 6

IO BOARD ASSY, SOC+, SUNFIRE+ #501-4883 1 1 1

IOG BOARD ASSY, SOC+,SUNFIRE+ #501-4884 1 1 1

EX000 SBUS I/O BOARD 100mb/sec #501-4266 1 1 1

MODULE, 167MHZ UltraSPARC #501-2941 1 1 1

167MHZ MOD W/1MB CACHE EX000 #501-2959 1 1 1

#501-4312 1 1 1

ELITE3D M6 HORIZONTAL GRAPHIC #540-3058 1 1 1

IO GRAPHICS BOARD,SUNFIRE #501-4288 1 1 1

MODULE, 4MB, 250MHZ SUNFIRE BB #501-4836 1 1 1

MODULE, 336MHZ 4MB, EX000 #501-4363 1 1 1

CLOCK BOARD ASSY, SUNFIRE+ #501-4946 1 1 1

FRU,ASSY,SAPHR,8MB,400MHZ #501-5235 1 2 6

SCI S-BUS BOARD #370-2345 1 1 1

ASSY,I/O BD,PCI,SUNFIRE 3.3V #501-4128 1 1 1

FRU,ASSY,TSTD,CLOCK BD,E3K-6K #501-5365 1 2 6

FRU,ASSY,INTERFACE BD,HP451,D+ #501-5144 1 2 6

Memory and Mass Storage
12-24GB DDS3 TAPE,4mm MED GREY #370-2376 1 1 1

2.5GB QIC TAPE DRV, GREY #370-2202 1 1 2

7/14GB 8505XL TAPE DRV, GREY #370-2200 1 1 3

CDROM, 32X, SERVER MEDIUM GREY #370-3416 1 1 2

12X CD-ROM, MEDIUM GRAY #370-2817 1 1 1

32MB SIMM, DRAM,4MX72,STARFIRE #501-2653 1 1 2

128MB SIMM, DRAM.16MX72 #501-2654 1 1 1

DISK CARD BOARD ASSEMBLY #501-3113 1 1 1

2.1GB 7200RPM DISK DRIVE ASSY #540-2936 1 1 3

ASSY,HOST ADAPTER,PHOTON #501-5266 1 1 2

EX000 TORQUE KIT #560-2433 1 1 1

GIGABIT ETHERNET, SBUS MULTI #501-4375 1 1 1

SWIS/S SINGLE-ENDED SCSI2 ADAP #370-1703 1 1 3

General Note
Refer to the Reburbished website http://www.sun.com/ibb for Remanufactured Parts List.
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DataCenter Server Systems
Spare parts for Enterprise 5000/5001/5002/5500/5501 (cont.)

Description
Order

Number
Stocking Level
 5   10  25

Chassis, Cables and Accessories
FCAL HUB 7 SLOT W/O GBICS #370-3012 1 1 1
AC Input/Fan FRU Assembly #370-1812 1 1 3
BACKPLANE, 8SLOT,E4500 E5500 #501-4944 1 1 3
CBL KEYSWITCH ADAPTOR #530-2284 1 1 1
FAN/TRAY/ASSY (-02 w/fngr gds) #540-2709 1 1 1
CBL,MAMOTH,FST WIDE,E5500 E650 #530-2528 1 1 1
Adapter to SCSI Tray Fan Cable #530-2587 1 1 1
AC Seq. Cable to Fan Tray Cabl #530-2645 1 1 1
SCSI Adptr toSCSI Tray Pwr Cbl #530-2655 1 1 1
68 PIN SCSI TERMINATOR FST/WID #150-2267 1 1 1
184W PERIPHERAL PWR. SUPPLY #300-1301 1 1 3
Universal AC Power Sequencer #300-1403 1 1 3
KEYSWITCH & LED Assembly #370-2161 1 1 1
KEYSWITCH TRAY, EX000 #370-1810 1 1 1
FAN TRAY ASSY, E400X SERVERS #370-1811 1 1 1
AC Input/Fan FRU Assembly #370-1812 1 1 1
EX000 SCSI TRAY ASSEMBLY #540-2587 1 1 1
DISK CARD BOARD ASSEMBLY #501-3113 1 1 1
FRONT LOAD BOARD ASSY #501-3142 1 1 1
AC Input Power Cable, IEC320 #530-2213 1 1 1
KEYSWITCH CABLE #530-2225 1 1 1
REAR HINGED DOOR KIT, E4000 #595-4389 1 1 1
AC TO SEQUENCER CABLE #530-2235 1 1 1
OPT PWR CORD FOR SSA - US #530-2265 1 1 1
OPT PWR CORD FOR SSA - INT #530-2266 1 1 1
SCSI POWER CABLE #530-2223 1 1 1
SCSI ADAPTER TRAY CABLE, 1.0M #530-2224 1 1 1
FAN/TRAY/ASSY (-02 w/fngr gds) #540-2709 1 1 1
SCSI Adapter Tray FRU Assembly #540-2713 1 1 1
KEYSWITCH ADAPTER FRU ASSEMBLY #370-2073 1 1 1
300W POWER/COOLING MOD FIL PAN #540-2593 1 1 1
BOARD SLOT FILLER PNL, EX000 #540-2592 1 1 1
SCI SWITCH (4-PORT) W/BRACKET #370-3146 1 1 1
FRU,CBL,FRAMELOCK #180-1910 1 1 1
ASSY,TSTD,5V RISER,PCI,EXX00 #501-4169 1 1 1
FRU, AUX FAN TRAY, 300W PS #540-4053 1 1 1
FRU KIT,POWER CORD CONN. LOCK #560-2523 1 1 1
FRU,CDTRAY,68 RACK,E3K-6K #540-3577 1 1 1
PGX32 CARD-24-BIT #370-3753 1 1 1
DC Wire Harness #530-2216 1 1 1
CBL UNIV PWR CD 10A #530-2197 1 1 1
AC Input/FanAssy.toAC Seq.Cabl #530-2325 1 1 1
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DataCenter Server Systems
Spare parts for Enterprise 6000/6001/6002/6500/6501

Air F
low

Keyswitch Adapter Assembly
#370-2073

#540-2713
SCSI ADAPTER TRAY ASSEMBLY

#
300W Power/
Cooling Module

#540-2593
Power/Cooling Module
Filler Panel

#300-1301
184W PERIPHERAL

#370-1812
220V Fan Tray Assembly

16-Slot Chassis Assembly

16-Slot Backplane

#501-5365 clock board (not shown)
#501-5235  400MHz 8MB external cache (not shown)

Configuration Overview
16 Slot Logic Enclosure

#501-5010
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DataCenter Server Systems
Spare parts for Enterprise 6000/6001/6002/6500/6501  (cont.)

Description
Order

Number
Stocking Level
 5   10  25

System Boards and Modules

CPU BOARD ASSY,SUNFIRE+ #501-4882 1 1 1

IO BOARD ASSY, SOC+, SUNFIRE+ #501-4883 1 1 1

IOG BOARD ASSY, SOC+,SUNFIRE+ #501-4884 1 1 1

BOARD, PCI IO SNFR+ W/5V RISR #501-4926 1 1 1

CLOCK BOARD ASSY, SUNFIRE+ #501-4946 1 1 1

FRU 400MHz/4MB processor #501-4995 1 1 1

BACKPLANE 16 SLOT, E6500 #501-5010 1 1 1

BACKPLANE, 8SLOT,E4500 E5500 #501-4944 1 1 1

IO GRAPHICS BOARD,SUNFIRE #501-4288 1 1 1

FRU, PROCESSOR US 400-MHZ/4MB #501-5425 1 1 1

ELITE3D M6 HORIZONTAL GRAPHIC #540-3058 1 1 1

EX000 SBUS I/O BOARD 100mb/sec #501-4266 1 1 1

FRU,ASSY,SAPHR,8MB,400MHZ #501-5235 1 1 1

MODULE, 167MHZ UltraSPARC #501-2941 1 1 1

167MHZ MOD W/1MB CACHE EX000 #501-2959 1 1 1

DISK CARD BOARD ASSEMBLY #501-3113 1 1 1

#501-4312 1 1 1

FRONT LOAD BOARD ASSY #501-3142 1 1 1

MODULE, 4MB, 250MHZ SUNFIRE BB #501-4836 1 1 1

BOARD SLOT FILLER PNL, EX000 #540-2592 1 1 1

MODULE, 336MHZ 4MB, EX000 #501-4363 1 1 1

SCI S-BUS BOARD #370-2345 1 1 1

ASSY,I/O BD,PCI,SUNFIRE 3.3V #501-4128 1 1 1

FRU,CBL,FRAMELOCK #180-1910 1 1 1

FRU,ASSY,TSTD,CLOCK BD,E3K-6K #501-5365 1 1 1

FRU,CDTRAY,68 RACK,E3K-6K #540-3577 1 1 1

FRU,ASSY,INTERFACE BD,HP451,D+ #501-5144 1 1 1

General Note
Refer to the Reburbished website http://www.sun.com/ibb for Remanufactured Parts List.
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DataCenter Server Systems
Spare parts for Enterprise 6000/6001/6002/6500/6501 (cont.)

Description
Order

Number
Stocking Level
 5   10  25

Memory and Mass Storage

12-24GB DDS3 TAPE,4mm MED GREY #370-2376 1 1 1

2.5GB QIC TAPE DRV, GREY #370-2202 1 1 2

7/14GB 8505XL TAPE DRV, GREY #370-2200 1 1 3

CDROM, 32X, SERVER MEDIUM GREY #370-3416 1 1 1

32MB SIMM, DRAM,4MX72,STARFIRE #501-2653 1 1 2

128MB SIMM, DRAM.16MX72 #501-2654 1 1 1

DISK CARD BOARD ASSEMBLY #501-3113 1 1 1

2.1GB 7200RPM DISK DRIVE ASSY #540-2936 1 1 3

Universal AC Power Sequencer #300-1403 1 1 3

SWIS/S SINGLE-ENDED SCSI2 ADAP #370-1703 1 1 3

ASSY,TSTD,5V RISER,PCI,EXX00 #501-4169 1 1 3

FRU KIT,POWER CORD CONN. LOCK #560-2523 1 1 3

PGX32 CARD-24-BIT #370-3753 1 1 3

General Note

Refer to the Reburbished website http://www.sun.com/ibb for Remanufactured Parts List.
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DataCenter Server Systems
Spare parts for Enterprise 6000/6001/6002/6500/6501 (cont.)

Description
Order

Number
Stocking Level
 5   10  25

Chassis, Cables and Accessories
FCAL HUB 7 SLOT W/O GBICS #370-3012 1 1 1

AC Input/Fan FRU Assembly #370-1812 1 1 3

CBL KEYSWITCH ADAPTOR #530-2284 1 1 3

CBL UNIV PWR CD 10A #530-2197 1 1 1

FAN/TRAY/ASSY (-02 w/fngr gds) #540-2709 1 1 1

AC Seq. Cable to Fan Tray Cabl #530-2645 1 1 1

CBL,MAMOTH,FST WIDE,E5500 E650 #530-2528 1 1 1

SCSI Adptr toSCSI Tray Pwr Cbl #530-2655 1 1 1

68 PIN SCSI TERMINATOR FST/WID #150-2267 1 1 1

184W PERIPHERAL PWR. SUPPLY #300-1301 1 1 3

Universal AC Power Sequencer #300-1403 1 1 3

KEYSWITCH & LED Assembly #370-2161 1 1 1

KEYSWITCH TRAY, EX000 #370-1810 1 1 1

AC Input/Fan FRU Assembly #370-1812 1 1 1

AC Input Power Cable, IEC320 #530-2213 1 1 1

KEYSWITCH CABLE #530-2225 1 1 1

REAR HINGED DOOR KIT, E4000 #595-4389 1 1 1

AC TO SEQUENCER CABLE #530-2235 1 1 1

OPT PWR CORD FOR SSA - US #530-2265 1 1 1

OPT PWR CORD FOR SSA - INT #530-2266 1 1 1

SCSI POWER CABLE #530-2223 1 1 1

SCSI ADAPTER TRAY CABLE, 1.0M #530-2224 1 1 1

FAN/TRAY/ASSY (-02 w/fngr gds) #540-2709 1 1 1

SCSI Adapter Tray FRU Assembly #540-2713 1 1 1

KEYSWITCH ADAPTER FRU ASSEMBLY #370-2073 1 1 1

300W POWER/COOLING MOD FIL PAN #540-2593 1 1 1

FAN FINGERGUARD Instal Kit #540-3271 1 1 1

SCI SWITCH (4-PORT) W/BRACKET #370-3146 1 1 1

GIGABIT ETHERNET, SBUS MULTI #501-4375 1 1 1

ASSY,HOST ADAPTER,PHOTON #501-5266 1 1 1

EX000 TORQUE KIT #560-2433 1 1 1

FRU,CBL,FRAMELOCK #180-1910 1 1 1

FRU KIT,POWER CORD CONN. LOCK #560-2523 1 1 1

FRU, AUX FAN TRAY, 300W PS #540-4053 1 1 1

PCB to Remote KEYSWITCH CABLE #530-2148 1 1 1

DC Wire Harness #530-2216 1 1 1
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DataCenter Server Systems
Spare parts for Enterprise 5000/5001/5002/6000/6001/6002

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8 9

10

11
12

21

20

17
16

13

14

1518

19

22
23

CD-ROM
TAPE

Air Flow #540-2746
#330-1982

#540-2709

#300-1403

#540-3677

#530-2528

#530-2216

#530-2148

#530-2227

#501-2599

#370-2161

Configuration Overview
65-inch Data Center Cabinet
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DataCenter Server Systems
Spare parts for Enterprise 5500/5501/6500/6501

#540-2709

1

2

3

4

5
6

7

8

9
10

18

17

14

11

12

1315

16

19
20

CD-ROM
TAPE

Air Flow

#300-1403

#540-3577

#530-2528

#530-2216

#370-2161

#540-2746

#530-2148

#530-2227

#501-2599

Configuration Overview
68-inch Data Center Cabinet
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DataCenter Server Systems
Spare parts for Enterprise 10000 Data Center Cabinet

AC Power Sequencer

Processor cabinet

(includes disk)

Circuit breakers #540-3066

48-volt power

Fan trays  #540-3065

Fan trays  #540-3065

System boards  #501-4786

Control board  #501-4345

Centerplane Support board  #501-4346

Disk Trays or Filler Panels

Configuration Overview
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DataCenter Server Systems
Spare parts for Enterprise 10000 Data Center Cabinet (cont.)

#540-3059 FRU Assy,

Front

Rear

13
14

15

12

11

10

1

2

4

6

5

5

3

7

8

9

#150-2901 Circuit Breaker

#501-4365

#501-4348 Centerplane

#540-3060 Power Shelf Primary
#540-3069 Power Shelf Secondary

#300-3441
#540-3062
#540-3441 AC Input Module

#501-4347
#501-3063

#501-4346

#501-4345 Control Board
#501-3064

Processor Cabinet

Configuration Overview
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DataCenter Server Systems
Spare parts for Enterprise 10000

System Board  (empty)   #501-4786

Memory Module  #501-4776

SBus Module

DIMMs #501-2653

48-volt Power Supply #

AC Input Module  #540-3441

#501-2654

#501-4836 250MHz (4Mb)
Processor Modules

48-volt Power Supply Hot Plug
#300-1368

#501-4363 336MHz (4Mb)

Configuration Overview

#501-4995 400MHz (4Mb)
#501-5425 400MHz (4Mb)
#501-5235 400MHz (8Mb)
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DataCenter Server Systems
Spare parts for Enterprise 10000 (continued)

Description
Order

Number
Stocking Level
 5   10  25

System Boards and Modules
FRU 400MHz/4MB processor #501-4995 1 1 1
ECB ASSY SET,CNTRL BRD,STARFIR #501-4345 1 1 1
FRU,ECB ASSY,I/O MODULE,E10K #501-4478 1 1 1
BOARD, PCI IO SNFR+ W/5V RISR #501-4926 1 1 1
S5+ 0MB 170MHZ CPU BOARD #501-3059 1 1 1
MODULE, 4MB, 250MHZ SUNFIRE BB #501-4836 1 1 2
ASSY,CNTRPLNE SUPPORT STARFIRE #501-4346 1 1 1
STARFIRE+ SYSTEM BOARD #501-5240 1 1 2
FRU, PROCESSOR US 400-MHZ/4MB #501-5425 1 1 1
FRU,ASSY,SAPHR,8MB,400MHZ #501-5235 1 1 1
MODULE, 336MHZ 4MB, EX000 #501-4363 1 1 1

System Boards and Graphics
TURBOGX GRAPHICS BOARD #501-2922 1 1 1
20" COLOR MONITOR W/13W3 CABLE #365-1335 1 1 1
HUB,10 BASE,HOST TO SS #370-3795 1 1 1

Memory and Mass Storage
32MB SIMM, DRAM,4MX72,STARFIRE #501-2653 1 1 1
128MB SIMM, DRAM.16MX72 #501-2654 1 1 1
MEMORY BRD, UNPOPULATED,E10000 #501-4776 1 1 1
DWIS/S DIFFERENTIAL SCSI2 ADAP #370-1704 1 1 1
UDWIS/S, SBUS DIFF F/W ADPTR #370-2443 1 1 1
2.1GB SCSI DRIVE W/KIT #540-2699 1 1 1
S5/S20 SCSI BOARD #501-2462 1 1 1

Chassis, Cables and Accessories
CIRCT BRKR,DC,20 AMP,240 E10K #150-2901 1 1 1
150W POWER SUPPLY #300-1279 1 1 1
PWR SUPPLY,48VDC,AC/DC,HOT PLG #300-1430 1 1 1
AIR FILTER,ACCESS PNL,STARFIRE #370-2845 1 1 1
ASSY,CNTRPLNE SUPPORT STARFIRE #501-4346 1 1 1
ECB ASSY SET,CNTRPLNE,STARFIRE #501-4348 1 1 1
FAN,ASSY CENTERPLANE,STARFIRE #501-4365 1 1 1
OPT PWR CORD FOR SSA - US #530-2265 1 1 1
OPT PWR CORD FOR SSA - INT #530-2266 1 1 1
CBL ASSY,AC MAIN PWR, STARFIRE #530-2379 1 1 1
CBL ASY,AC MAIN PWR, EUR STARF #530-2380 1 1 1
PWR SHELF,PRIMARY ASY,STARFIRE #540-3060 1 1 1
ASSY,AC INPUT MODLE,E1000 #540-3441 1 1 1
FILLER ASSY,SYSTEM BRD,STARFIR #540-3063 1 1 1
SCSI CBL, 485MM, SS5/SS20 #530-2278 1 1 1
PWR DC HARNES, SS5/SS20 #530-2279 1 1 1
CD ROM TO CPU AUDIO CBL,435MM #530-2280 1 1 1
SPEAKER 7 LED WIRE HARNESS #530-2341 1 1 1
FILLER ASSY,CNTRL BRD,STARFIRE #540-3064 1 1 1

General Note
Refer to the Reburbished website http://www.sun.com/ibb for Remanufactured Parts List.
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Chassis, Cables and Accessories (continued)
ASSY,ACCESS PNL,RH,PROC,E10000 #540-3542 1 1 1

FILLER,ASSY, FAN TRAY,E10K #540-3075 1 1 1

FRU,SET,AIR INTAKE FILTER,E10K #555-1897 1 1 1

FAN TRAY ASSEMBLY, E10000 #540-3409 1 1 1

FRU,SET,AIR INTAKE FILTER,E10K #555-1897 1 1 1

PCI I/O,W/3.3V & 5V RSR #501-4830 1 1 1

FRU,ROMOTE PC MODULE,E10000 #540-3440 1 1 1

AIR FILTER,ACCESS PNL,STARFIRE #370-2845 1 1 1

ACCESSORY KIT,CUST SRVC,STARFI #565-1398 1 1 1

BOARD, PCI-NIC, GIGABIT #375-0002 1 1 1

ASSY,OEM,SBUS-NIC,GIGABIT,FRU #375-0003 1 1 1

POWER CONTROL MODULE, STARFIRE #540-3068 1 1 1

POWER SHELF,SECONDARY,STARFIRE #540-3069 1 1 1

FRU,ROMOTE PC MODULE,E10000 #540-3440 1 1 1

SCI SWITCH (4-PORT) W/BRACKET #370-3146 1 1 1

ASSY,HUB,TP4,10BASE-T E10000 #540-3584 1 1 1

FILLER,ASSY, FAN TRAY,E10K #540-3075 1 1 1

OPERATOR PANEL ASSY, TOBASCO #370-2198 1 1 1

COOLING MODULE, TOBASCO #370-2197 1 1 1

WD2S SNGL ENDED/DIFF INTER BD #370-3375 1 1 1

4GB USCSI W/JIFFY 7200RPM #540-2939 1 1 1

POWER CABLE,TABASCO IN SNFR #530-2264 1 1 1

SCSI ENVRN CARD, RSM 2000, #370-2195 1 1 1

CABLE ASSY,48VDC BUS POWER,SF #530-2391 1 1 1

CABLE ASSY,48VDC POWER,610MM #530-2392 1 1 1

CABLE ASSY,48VDC POWER,1270MM #530-2393 1 1 1

CABLE ASSY,PWR CTRL-EXT,915MM #530-2394 1 1 1

CABLE ASSY,PWR CTRL-EXT,1322MM #530-2395 1 1 1

CABLE ASSY,CARD CAGE POWER #530-2396 1 1 1

CABLE ASSY,CC,FAN CNTRL,INTERN #530-2397 1 1 1

CABLE ASSY,POWER CTRL,INTERNAL #530-2398 1 1 1

CABLE ASSY,CARD CAGE,PWR,LOWER #530-2399 1 1 1

CABLE ASSY,CTRL BD TO PCU-10FT #530-2400 1 1 1

CBLE ASSY,CTRL BD TO PCU-5.5FT #530-2401 1 1 1

CABLE ASSY,RPC,EXT,508MM #530-2402 1 1 1

CABLE ASSY,RPC,EXT,6096MM #530-2403 1 1 1

ASSY,GEM-PCI,FRU #501-4373 1 1 1

ASSY,HOST ADAPTER,PHOTON #501-5266 1 1 1

HUB,10 BASE,HOST TO SS #370-3795 1 1 1

E10000 PWR CORD (14FT)for N.A. #530-2503 1 1 1

FRU,STYLING PANEL,BLANK E10000 #340-4526 1 1 1

ASSY,STYLING PANEL,COSM,E10000 #350-1153 1 1 1

ASSY,ACCESS PNL,LH,PROC,E10000 #540-3543 1 1 1

FRU,ASSY,ECB SET,CONTROL,STF+ #501-5494 1 1 1
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Country Kits

COMPACT MOUSE #370-1586 1 1 1

FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/O,UN #320-1272 1 1 1

FRU,KYBD,TYPE 6,SUN I/O,US #320-1270 1 1 1
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